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The SAON Board Meeting, Arlington, USA, 11 January 2016

Draft List of Participants
	Affiliation
	First name
	Last name
	Institute name
	Mailing address
	Phone
	e-mail
	Internal
	Citizenship Info.

	Chairmanship

	Chair
	Christine
	Daae Olseng
	The Research Council of Norway
	P.O. Box 564
1327 Lysaker
Visting Address:
Drammensveien 288
0283 Oslo
	+47 91 15 16 23
	cdo@forskningsradet.no
	In person
	Full Name: Christine Daae Olseng
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): Norwegian
Organizational Affiliation:  Research Council of Norway

	Countries

	Denmark
	Katinka
	Stenbjoern
	Division for Research Infrastructure
Ministry of Higher Education and Science
 Danish Agency for Science, Technology and Innovation
	Bredgade 40
DK-1260 Copenhagen K

	+45 7231 8289

	kas@fi.dk
 

	Remote participation
	-




	Denmark
	Helle
	Poulsen
	Division for Research Infrastructure
Ministry of Higher Education and Science
 Danish Agency for Science, Technology and Innovation
	Bredgade 40
DK-1260 Copenhagen K

	
	hepo@fi.dk
	Remote participation
	-

	Germany
	Nicole
	Biebow
	Alfred-Wegener-Institut fuer Polar- und Meeresforschung
	Am Handelshafen 12
GE-27570 Bermerhaven
	+49 471 4831 1011
	Nicole.Biebow@awi.de
	In person
	Full Name: Nicole Biebow
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): German
Organizational Affiliation: Alfred-Wegener-Institut, Helmholtz-Zentrum für Polar- und Meeresforschung

	Italy
	Vito
	Vitale
	Institute of Atmospheric Sciences and Climate  (ISAC) Italian National Research Council (CNR) 
	Via Gobetti 101, 40129 Bologna
	+39 051 639 9595
	v.vitale@isac.cnr.it
	In person
	Full Name:  VITO VITALE
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): ITALIAN
Organizational Affiliation: CNR-ISAC





	Japan
(TBC)
	Tetsuo 

	Ohata
	National Institute of Polar Research (NIPR)

	10-3, Midori-cho, Tachikawa-shi Tokyo 190-8518
	+81 42 512 0917


	ohata.tetsuo@nipr.ac.jp

	In person / Remotely (TBC)
	Full Name: Tetsuo Ohata
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): Japan
Organizational: National Institute of Polar Research, Japan
Affiliation: National Institute of Polar Research, Japan

	Norway

	Birgit
	Njaastad
	Norwegian Polar Institute
	Fram Centre  NO-9296 Tromsø
	+47 77 75 06 36
	birgit.njaastad@npolar.no
	Remotely
	-

	Russia
	Igor
	Ashik
	Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute
	38, Bering str., 
St. Petersburg, 199397
	+7 812 352 19 22
	ashik@aari.ru
	In person
	Full Name: Igor Ashik
Citizenship: Russia
Organizational: Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute, Roshydromet
Affiliation: SAON Board

	USA
	Peter L.
	Pulsifer
	University of Colorado Boulder
	449 UCB
Boulder CO 80309
	+1 613 620 7195
	peter.pulsifer@colorado.edu
	In person
	Full Name: Peter Laurie Pulsifer
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship):  Canadian
Organizational 
Affiliation:  University of Colorado Boulder (offsite employee living in Canada)




	USA
	Larry D.
	Hinzman
	University of Alaska, Fairbanks
	P.O. Box 756 660
Fairbanks, AK 99775 6660
	+1 907 474 7331
	ldhinzman@alaska.edu
	In person
	Full Name: Larry Dennis Hinzman
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): United States of America
Organizational 
Affiliation: Vice Chancellor for Research for the University of Alaska Fairbanks & Vice-Chair of SAON

	USA
	Sandy 
	Starkweather
	NOAA
	
	
	sandy.starkweather@noaa.gov
	
	Full Name: Sandy Starkweather
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): US
Organizational: NOAA
Affiliation: US AON

	Arctic Council Permanent Participants
	
	

	AIA
	Jim 
	Gamble
	Aleut International Association

	333 W. 4th Ave., Suite 301
Anchorage, AK  99501

	Voice: 907-33-ALEUT (332-5388)
Toll Free: 877-352-5388 (In Alaska)

	aia@alaska.net

	In person
	Full Name: James T Gamble
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): USA
Organizational: Aleut International Association
Affiliation: Should this be my title? If so it’s Executive Director




	Saami Council 
	Jannie 
	Staffansson 
	Saami Council
Arctic Environment Unit
	P.O. Box 162 N-9735 
Kárášjohka/Karasjok 
Norway
	+46 70 227 9878
	jannie@saamicouncil.net
	Remotely
	-

	Organisations
	
	

	AMAP
	Lars-Otto
	Reiersen
	Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat
	Gaustadalléen 21
N-0349 Oslo
Norway
	+47 21 08 04 81
	Lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no
	In person
	Full Name: Lars-Otto Reiersen
Citizenship: Norway
Organizational Affiliation: Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat

	AMAP
	Jan René
	Larsen
	Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat
	Gaustadalléen 21
N-0349 Oslo
Norway
	+45 23 61 81 77
	jan.rene.larsen@amap.no
	In person
	Full Name: Jan René Larsen
Citizenship: Denmark
Organizational Affiliation: Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme
Secretariat

	EC (European Commission)
	Attilio
	Gambardella

	European Commission
DG Research & Innovation
Climate Action and Earth Observations 


	CDMA 03/124 
1049 Brussels
Belgium

	+32 229 93110 

	attilio.gambardella@ec.europa.eu

	In person
	Full Name: Attilio GAMBARDELLA
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): Italian
Organizational: Governamental
Affiliation: European Commission, Directorate General for Research and Innovation

	INTERACT
	Hannele
	Savela
	INTERACT Transnational Access 

	Thule Institute, University of Oulu 
P.O.Box 7300, FI-90014 Oulu, FINLAND

	+358 294 487 554
	hannele.savela@oulu.fi

	Remotely
	-

	ISAC
	Peter
	Schlosser
	International Study of Arctic Change
c/o The Earth Institute
Columbia University
	405 Low Library, MC 4335
535 West 116th Street
New York, NY 10027
	+1 845 365 8707 (8737)
	schlosser@ldeo.columbia.edu
	In person
	Full Name:  Peter Schlosser
Citizenship:  German
Organizational Affiliation:  Columbia University, New York, NY USA

	Polar View
	David
	Arthurs
	Polar View
	Polar View Earth Observation Limited
Electron Building, Fermi Avenue
Harwell Oxford, Didcot
Oxfordshire OX11 0QR
United Kingdom
	
	David.Arthurs@PolarView.org
	In person
	Full Name: David Michael Arthurs
Citizenship: Canadian
Organization: Polar View Earth Observation Limited


	WMO
(TBC)


	Etienne
	Charpentier
	World Meteorological Organization
	7 bis, Avenue de la Paix,
Case Postale 2300
1211, Geneva
Switzerland
	
	echarpentier@wmo.int
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Remotely 
	-

	WMO
	Rodica 
	Nitu
	World Meteorological Organization
	7 bis, Avenue de la Paix,
Case Postale 2300
1211, Geneva
Switzerland
	
	Rnitu@wmo.int
	In person
	Full Name: Rodica Nitu
Citizenship (including any dual citizenship): Canadian and Romanian
Organizational Affiliation: World Meteorological Organization, (Geneva, Switzerland)
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